Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S-Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

04-03-2006 103210156 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 127560

.s. PT

1/38903

		Please record the attached orig	nal document	3261 11/3	
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Na	ame and address of receiving party:	= +
	Yos Yas	cuya OHISHI shiaki MATSUURA suhiko MOTODA nsaku HIGASHI	T 5 C J.		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. A	dditional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			_
	В.	Execution Date: All-March 23, 2006			;
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applic	tion.		
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)	В. Р	atent No.(s)	
		Additional numbers att	ched? 🔲 Y	es 🛮 No	
	C.	Title of Application: <u>ANTI-GLARE FILM</u>			
5.	Na	me and address of party to whom correspondence accerning document should be mailed:	6. Total r	number of applications and patents involved	1: <u>1</u>
	N	ame: James A. Oliff	7. A. T		
				nclosed (Check No. <u>178224</u>)	8
		ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit deposi	any overpayment or charge any underpayn t account number 15-0461.	nent 62069E11
		atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. mes A Oliff Registration No. 27,075 el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430			0000018
9.	St: To the	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true o	and correct and any attached copy is a true	copyof
	Ja	mes A Oliff Registration No. 27,075		Date: March 27, 2006	03/31/2000 01 FC:602
	Jo	el S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages	ncluding cove	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2	_

ASSIGNME	N	T
----------	---	---

Insert ^ Name(s)									
	•	(1)		ıya OHI		(5)			_
	•	(2)			TSUURA	(6)			<u></u>
of Inventor	(s)	(3)		hiko MC		(7)			
		(4)	Kens	aku HIC	GASHI	(8)			
			h of the ur			• • • •	•	able consideration paid assign, transfer and set	
Assignee	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of Assignee				per Co., Lt		101.0007		-
			(10) 5-15, Kyobashi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8335 JAPAN						-
		the ent invent divisio	tire right, ion, and i onal, conti	title and in all application, su	terest for the Ur ations for paten bstitute, and rei	ited States of Ai tincluding any a ssue application		tent, extensions,	
Insert		(11)	Japane	se Pater	nt Application	on No. 2005-	093804 filed on	March 29, 2005	<u>.</u>
Identification		No. 2	2005-10	1867 file	d on March	31, 2005 ar	d No. 2006-042	128 filed on Feb	- ruary 20
Number, or l Application	Foreign	•	ney Dock		127560)
			ich the un in date her	_	has (have) exect	ated an application	on for patent in the U	Inited States of Americ	a
Insert Date of Signing of Application	əf	(12)	on						-
Alternative		(13)	U.S. app	lication Se	rial Number _				_
Identification		filed		March	27, 200				_
splication or cont ssignee in every v 3) Each under	rsigned ag		wantion fo	r Dratectia		roberth or summe			
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ting from said app e interest herein as ment is binding of	rsigned age the Interresigned age of a valid rsigned au lication(s ssigned, ag on him an rsigned he be necess	national Compress to perform United States and I to the said and that he had his heirs, so the grants 1	orm all aff s patent to l requests the Assignee, s not execute uccessors, the firm of	irmative ac the Assign the Commi- as Assigne outed, and vassigns and OLIFF & I	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC	ts to issue any anterest, and cover any agreements tatives.		and agrees that this	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ment is binding of 6) Each under fication that may dation of this docu	rsigned age the Inter- rsigned agof a valid arsigned audication(s agon him an arsigned he be necessument.	national Con- grees to perform United State thorizes and to the said and that he had his heirs, so treby grants to eary or desira	orm all aff s patent to requests Assignee, s not execuceessors, the firm of	irmative ace the Assign the Commis as Assigne cuted, and v assigns an f OLIFF & I er to compl	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules	ts to issue any anterest, and cover any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the power to instance the undersignite the undersignite the undersignite the issue and cover and co	id all Letters Patents nants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment ates Patent and Trade	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ment is binding of 6) Each under fication that may dation of this docu	rsigned age the Inter- rsigned age of a valid rsigned at lication(s ssigned, at on him an rsigned he be necess ument.	national Con- grees to perform the State and the state and the said and that he had his heirs, so the sary or desirance of the state and the state are the s	orm all aff s patent to requests. Assignee, s not execuceessors, the firm or ble in ord	irmative ace the Assign the Commis as Assigne cuted, and v assigns an f OLIFF & I er to compl	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC ly with the rules e date(s) oppos	ts to issue any anterest, and cover any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the power to instance the undersignite the undersignite the undersignite the issue and cover and co	id all Letters Patents nants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment ates Patent and Trade	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said apprinterest herein as ment is binding of 6) Each under fication that may fation of this docu-	rsigned age the International age of a valid arsigned audication(s signed, are no him an arsigned he be necessument.	national Congress to perform the State: and the said of the said o	orm all aff s patent to requests. Assignee, s not execuceessors, the firm or ble in ord	irmative ace the Assign the Commit as Assigne uted, and versigns an fOLIFF & left to complete to complete to the complete to t	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC ly with the rules e date(s) oppos	ts to issue any anterest, and cover any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the undersignate the undersignate the undersignate the Kazuya	and all Letters Patents nants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment ates Patent and Trade ned name(s). Chishi a OHISHI	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant o 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ment is binding o 6) Each under fication that may fation of this docu-	rsigned age the International age of a valid arsigned audication(s signed, are no him an arsigned he be necessument.	national Congress to perform the State: and the said of the said o	orm all aff s patent to requests to requests to s not execuceessors, the firm or the in ord	irmative ace the Assign the Commit as Assigne uted, and versigns an fOLIFF & left to complete to complete to the complete to t	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules e date(s) oppos	ts to issue any anterest, and cover any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the undersignate the undersignate the undersignate the Kazuya	id all Letters Patents nants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment ates Patent and Trade	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ament is binding of 6) Each under fication that may fation of this doce In witness wh March March	rsigned ago the Interrsigned ago fa valid rsigned audication(s ssigned, audication from the property of the pr	national Congress to perform the performance of the said of the sa	orm all aff s patent to requests to requests to s not execuceessors, the firm or the in ord	irmative ac the Assign the Commis as Assigne uted, and vassigns and Coliff & I er to comple gued on the	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules e date(s) oppos	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the undersignature of the United State of the Unit	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignmer ates Patent and Trade med name(s). Ohishi a OHISHI KI MATSUURA	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL)	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said apprinterest herein as ment is binding of 6) Each under fication that may dation of this docu-	rsigned ago the Interrsigned ago fa valid rsigned audication(s ssigned, audication from the property of the pr	national Congress to perform the performance of the said of the sa	orm all aff s patent to requests to requests to s not executed s not executed sometime of the firm of the in ord	irmative ac the Assign the Commis as Assigne uted, and vassigns and Coliff & I er to comple gued on the	ts which may be nee, ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules e date(s) oppos Signature	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the undersignous Kazuy Yoshia Yoshiak Yasuhi	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignmer ates Patent and Trade med name(s). Ohishi a OHISHI	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL)	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant of 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ament is binding of 6) Each under fication that may fation of this doce In witness wh March March	rsigned ago the Interrsigned ago fa valid rsigned audication(s ssigned, audication from the property of the signed has been the second from the second factor of the second facto	national Congress to perform the States and the said and that he had his heirs, sureby grants the sary or desiral ecuted by the 2006	orm all aff s patent to requests: Assignee, As not execucessors, the firm or ble in ord	irmative acothe Assigne the Commitas as Assigne unted, and wassigns and OLIFF & I er to complayed on the Inventor Surventor Su	ts which may be nee, ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC ly with the rules e date(s) oppos Signature	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State the undersignous Kazuy Yoshia Yoshiak Yasuhi	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignmer ates Patent and Trade med name(s). Ohishi a OHISHI ki MATSUURA ko MOTODA	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant o 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ment is binding o 6) Each under fication that may dation of this docu- In witness wh March March March	rsigned ago the Interrsigned ago fa valid rsigned audication(s ssigned, audication from the property of the signed has been the second from the second factor of the second facto	national Congress to perform the States and the said and that he had his heirs, sureby grants the sary or desiral ecuted by the 2006	orm all aff s patent to requests: Assignee, As not execucessors, the firm or ble in ord	irmative ac the Assign the Commit as Assigne uted, and v assigns an f OLIFF & I er to compl gned on th Inventor S Inventor S	ts which may be nee, ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC ly with the rules e date(s) oppos Signature	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United Statuya Kazuy Yoshia Yoshiak Yasuhil Kensek	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignmer ates Patent and Trade med name(s). Ohishi a OHISHI ki MATSUURA ko MOTODA	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
ssignee in every v 3) Each unders s or provisions of 4) Each under nination a grant o 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as ment is binding o 6) Each under fication that may lation of this docu In witness wh March March March March March March This assignme	rsigned age the International age of a valid rsigned as lication(s is signed, a more signed here. 23, 23, 23,	national Congress to perform the States and the said and that he had his heirs, sureby grants the sary or desiral ecuted by the 2006 2006 2006	orm all aff s patent to requests requests s not execuceessors, the firm or ble in ord c undersi	irmative ac of the Assigns the Commit ass Assigns unted, and wassigns an fOLIFF & I er to comple gued on the Inventor SI Inven	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC y with the rules e date(s) oppos Signature Signature Signature	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United State of the Uni	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignmer ates Patent and Trade ohishi a OHISHI ki MATSUURA ko MOTODA Higash ku HIGASHI	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
ssignee in every v 3) Each under s or provisions of 4) Each under mination a grant c 5) Each under ing from said app interest herein as imment is binding c 6) Each under fication that may fation of this docr In witness wh March March March March	rsigned age the Internation of a valid rsigned as lication(s signed, a con him and the enecessument. 23, 23, 23,	national Congress to perform the States and the said and that he had his heirs, sureby grants the sary or desiral ecuted by the 2006 2006 2006 apreferably bed before at 1	orm all aff s patent to requests requests s not execuceessors, the firm or ble in ord c undersi	irmative ac the Assignthe Commit as Assigne as Assigns an f OLIFF & I er to compl gned on th Inventor S Inventor S Inventor S	ts which may be nee. ssioner of Paten e of the entire in vill not execute, d legal represen BERRIDGE, PLC ly with the rules e date(s) oppos Signature Signature Notary Public ho also sign her	ts to issue any anterest, and cove any agreements tatives. the power to ins of the United Stite the undersignment of the United Stite the Un	and all Letters Patents mants that he has full in conflict herewith, ert on this assignment ates Patent and Trade med name(s). Chishi a OHISHI KI MATSUURA KO MOTODA Higash KU HIGASHI A. (b) a U.S. Consul	of the United States right to convey the and agrees that this at any further emark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	la

RECORDED: 03/27/2006

PATENT REEL: 017686 FRAME: 0109